## 1 5873.E AMH LJ AMH-9

| 2       | ESB 5873 - H COMM AMDS  By Committee on Law & Justice  |
|---------|--|
| 4       | ADOPTED AS AMENDED 4/10/95   |
| 5<br>6  | On page 3, beginning on line 32, after "penalty of" strike " <a href="two">two</a> <a href="hundred">hundred</a> fifty" and insert "((fifty)) one hundred" |
| 7<br>8  | On page 3, line 32, after "is a" strike "traffic" and insert "((traffic)) parking"   |
| 9<br>10 | On page 4, line 4, after "The" strike "portion of a" and insert "(( $\frac{portion\ of\ a}{}$ ))"  |
| 11      | On page 4, beginning on line 5, after "section" strike all material  |
| 12      | through "35.20.220" on line 6, and insert "((that is retained by a   |
| 13      | local jurisdiction under RCW 3.46.120, 3.50.100, 3.62.020, 3.62.040, or  |
| 14      | 35.20.220))"   |

15 <u>EFFECT:</u> Designates the offense of unlawfully parking in a disabled 16 parking space a parking infraction. References to code sections which 17 require local jurisdictions to remit a portion of fees to the state 18 treasurer are deleted since fees collected for parking infractions are 19 retained completely by the local jurisdiction.

--- END ---